Financial Assistance | Award Number | 0136-DC-2004-122, Amendment 11
- Award | State of Alaska-DHSS Statewide
_ Award Title Health Facilities Planning, Design and
DENALI COMMISSION Construction
510 L Street, Suite 410 .
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 Performance Period June 1, 2004 to December 31, 2008
907) 271-1414 (ph
( (90)7) 271-141§p(f::)e) Authorizing Resolution | 04-02, 04-09

vww.denali.gov Recipient Organization & Address '

State of Alaska, Department of Health and Social Services
P.O. Box 110601

Authority CFDA Number Juneau, AK 99811-0601
112 Stat 1854 90.100 Phone: (907) 258-2281

Fax: (907) 258-2287
Denali Commission Finance ax: (907) 258

Officer Certification P Recipient DUNS # 80-938-6543  TIN # 92-6001185

Cost Share Distribution Fable

New Funding Prior Period Funding
Denali Other Denali Other .
Current Obligations Commission Contributors [#f Commission | Contributors Totals

Various Match $0.00 $116,300.78 §  $8,353,179.00] $16,763414.00]  $25,232,893.78
| 80.00

. $0.00

Total rior Period Funding . B $8,353,179.00] $16,763414.00( $25,116,593.00
Total New Funding $0.00 $116,300.78 E $116,300.78

This Financial Assistance Award approved by the Federal Co-Chair of the Denali Commission is issued in duplicate and

constitutes an obligation of federal funding. By signing the two documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Award

provisions indicated below and attached. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, one of the signed Award documents shall be

returned to the Federal Co-Chair of the Denali Commission and the Recipient shall retain the other document. Ifnot signed

and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Federal Co-Chair may unilaterally termiriate

this Award.

: Special Award Conditions and Attachments

D Line Item Budget :

OMB Circular A-133, Audits of States, Local Governments, and Non-Profit Organ1zat10ns
(hitp://www.whitehouse. gov/omb/c1rculars/a133/a133 html)

Administrative Requirements (check one)

D OMB Circular A-102, Grants and Cooperative Agreements with State and Local Governments
(http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/al02/a102.html)

['] 2 CFR Part 215, Uniform Administrative Requirements for Grants and Agreements with Institutions of Higher
Education, Hospitals, and Other Nonprofit Organizations (OMB Circular A-110)

J//www.access.gpo.gov/nara/cfr/waisidx_05/2¢fi215_05.html)

Cost Prmclgles (check one)

X OMB Circular A-87, Cost Principles for State, Local and Indian Tribal Governments
(www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/a087/a087-all.html

[C] OMB Circular A-122, Cost Principles for Nonprofit Organizations
(www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/al22/a122 html

[] OMB Circular A-21, Cost Principles for Educational Institutions
http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/a021/a021.html

D 48 CFR 31.2, Contracts with Commercial Organizations

Slgnature of Authorized Official - Denali Commission Typed Name and Title Date
ﬁ'f%/lﬁz George J. Cannelos, Federal Co-Chair 7//25’1/ by

Signature of Authorized Official - State of Alaska, DHSS Typed Name and Title Date

Karleen Jackson, Commissioner 3 / /
Rev: 12/2005 S/x




- Award Conditions to the Financial Assistance Award

Between the Denali Commission and the State of Alaska,

Department of Health and Social Services, (A-DHSS, Facilities Section)

All changes to the award condiﬁons are noted below.

Award No. 0136-DC-2004-122, Amendment 11
February 2008

1. Scope of Work

This Amendment allocates funding in the amount of $104,087 to new projects as listed in
Table A. Funding in the amount of $90,000 is reduced from Project #06-4-C-5020 New
Stuyahok: Domestic Violence making the balance of that project $0.00. Funding in the
amount of $14,300.78 is reduced from Project #0136-DV-Pool Statewide: Domestic
Violence Pool leaving a balance of $0.00. Funding in the amount of $12,000 is reduced
from Project #06-4-C-5114 Dillingham: Domestic Violence Shelter Construction - 2nd
Floor leaving a balance of $0.00. The total of these actions is $116,300.78 and is
allocated to projects in Table A. The DHSS shall be responsible for working with the
Council on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault (CDVSA) in granting funds to

recipients listed in Table A.

Statewide Health Facilities Planning, Design and Construction’

Table A .
Project Program Location Total Cash match Denali
Number Project by program | Commission
Cost , Funding
08-CIP-01 | South Peninsula Homer $17,275.00 | $8,637.50 $8,637.50
Haven House - ‘
08-CIP-02 | Safe and Fear-Free Dillingham | $17,547.00 | $8,773.50 $8,773.50
Environment
08-CIP-03 | Abused Women's Aid | Anchorage | $82,488.56 | $41,244.28 $41,244.28
in Crisis .
08-CIP-04 | Seaview Community | Seward $18,885.00 | $9,442.50 $9,442.50
Services '
08-CIP-05 | Women in Safe Ketchikan $83,731.00 | $41,865.50 $41,865.50
Homes N _
08-CIP-06 | Standing Together Anchorage | $7,110.00 $3,555.00 $3,555.00
, Against Rape ' ,
08-CIP-07 | Advocates of Victims | Valdez $5,565.00 $2,782.50 $2,782.50
for Violence .
Total $232,601.56 | $116,300.78 $116,300.78

‘There are no other changes to the original Financial Assistance Award, as amended.




